1000020301 Division of Corporations Page 1 of 1 Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H11000051434 3))) H110000514343ABCT Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. Tor Division of Corporations Fax number From: Account Name : FILINGS, INC. Account Number : 072720000101 Phone : (850)385-6735 Fax Number : (954)641-4192 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.*** 9 Fax Number : (850)617-6381 ₹ m O 37 Enail Address: The second se n fer sekste senten som förste skala sin senten som en Er som en star sekste som en som e FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION SUNLIFE LANDSCAPING, INC. Certificate of Status 0 0 Certified Copy 03 Page Count AM 9:46 Estimated Charge \$70.00 Help J. Strivers MAR 02 2011 Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

دس



		2011 MAR	
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION		MAR	t I
OF.	ASSE	1	
SUNLIFE LANDSCAPING, INC.		AM	T C
<u>ARTICLE I</u>	ر رب هستم ا با در می	ا	1
Name		46	
The name of this corporation is: SUNLIFE LANDSCAPING,	INC.		

ARTICLE II

Duration

This corporation shall have perpetual existence. The effective date of this corporation shall be *febauary* 23, 2011.

ARTICLE III

Purpose

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV

Capital Stock

This corporation is authorized to issue ONE HUNDRED (100) shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock.

ARTICLE V

Pre-Emptive Rights

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rate share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is: 2340 EVERGREEN COURT, PEMBROKE PINES, FLORIDA 33026 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at the address is: MICHAEL ALLEN DUGGAN.

H/1000051434

All 00051434

ARTICLE VII

Principal Business Address

The corporation's principal place of business will be located at: 2340 EVERGREEN COURT, PEMBROKE PINES, FLORIDA 33026.

ARTICLE VIII

This corporation shall have One (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial director(s) of this corporation is;

<u>Namo</u>

<u>Address</u>

MICHAEL ALLEN DUGGAN-PRES

2340 EVERGREEN COURT PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33026

ARTICLE IX

Incorporator

The name and address of the person(s) signing these Articles is:

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

MICHAEL ALLEN DUGGAN-PRES

2340 EVERGREEN COURT PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33026

ARTICLE X

Indemnification

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director or any former officer or director to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE XI

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

H11000051434

411000051434

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) has executed these Articles of Incorporation this $2Z_{-}$ day of JANUARY,2011.

Subscriber

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED:

In pursuant of Section 481.91 and Section 607.034(3), Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Sections.

SUNLIFE LANDSCAPING, INC.

desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, designates as its agent to accept service of process within this State, FLORIDA, with its agent's office as indicated in the Certificate of Incorporation, at the City of PEMBROKE PINES, located at 2340 EVERGREEN COURT, PEMBROKE PINES, FLORIDA 33026.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT: MICHAEL ALLEN DUGGAN

Having been named to accept service of process forth abovenamed corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Sections relative to keeping open said office.

Registered Agent

H11000051434